10/09/2014 14:42 305-830-260**700516888 70709/2014**

i

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Eugene PAPERNO (deceased) - Assignment executed by Legal representative - Anna PAPERNO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: B. G. Neveg Technologies and Applications Ltd. Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 19,2014	Street Address: POB 653						
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Beer Sheva State:						
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Israel Zip: 84105						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔳 No						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/195,228	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fleit Gibbons Gutman Bongini & Blanco PL	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$						
Street Address: 21355 E. Dixie Highway, Suite 115	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Miami	8. Payment Information						
State: FL Zip: 33130							
Phone Number: (305) 830-2600	Deposit Account Number 500601						
Docket Number: 7057-X14-155	Authorized User Name PAUL BITANCO						
Email Address: ebelaunde@fggbb.com	9/16/14						
Signature							
Paul D, Bianco, Attorney of Record Total number of pages including cover 4 Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: 4 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450							

PATENT REEL: 033981 FRAME: 0556

U.S. Rights

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, whose residences and countries of citizenship are as stated underneath our signatures below, are the inventors of the invention entitled:

HIGH RESOLUTION PLANAR HALL EFFECT SENSORS

for which a patent application was filed in the United States on March 3, 2014 as Application No. 14/195,228;

and, WHEREAS, B. G. Negev Technologies and Applications Ltd., an Israeli company, having an address at POB 653, Beer Sheva, 84105 (the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining our entire, right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to each inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to ald the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

AND WE HEREBY grant the firm of Fleit Gibbons Gutman Bongini & Bianco PL the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be

FGGBB Docket: 7057-X14-155 Paperno Assignment -- Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 033981 FRAME: 0557

J

necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

NAME OF INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST, first middle:					
	PAPERNO, Eugene (deceased)					
NAME OF LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE:	LAST, first middle:					
	Papernó, Anna	:				
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL	Signature:	Date:				
REPRESENTATIVE:	Tapy	19.5.2014				
MAILING ADDRESS OF LEGAL	F LEGAL					
REPRESENTATIVE:	34 Zivia and Itzhak, Beer-Sheva, 84333, Israel					
RESIDENCE OF LEGAL	City:	State or foreign country:				
REPRESENTATIVE:	Beer-Sheva	Israel				
COUNTRY OF	М. 188.ее					
CITIZENSHIP OF	Israel					

Note: If signed abroad, prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul. If signed domestically, do so before a Notary Public. Otherwise the execution by the inventors should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

184	TN	6	00		۰.
¥ ¥ I		.	20	here	φ,

Signature:

Date:

Signature:

Date:

FGGBB Docket: 7067-X14-155 Paperno Assignment -- Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 033981 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 10/09/2014